# OFFICE OF THE EXECTUIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION TANDO ALLAHYAR.

No. XEN(EWD)/TAY/T.C/G-55/ Tel # 022-2763018 147 of 2017, Tando Allahyar Dated:

08-02-2017

To,

SAY NO TO CORRUPTION

The Managing Director (SPPRA),

KARACHI.

Subject:

SUBMISSION OF BID EVALUATION REPORT.

Reference:

This office NIT No. XEN(EWD)/TAY/TC/G-55/40 dated 16-01-2017

Please find enclosed herewith Bid Evaluation Reports in original along-with attendance sheet, minutes of the meeting, Bidders Qualification report of all participating bidders and Comparative Statement for the bids related to above opened NIT as required under Rule-45 of SPP Rule 2010 (amended 2013).

You are hereby kindly requested to hoist the all documents on SPPRA website for public announcement at your earliest, so that further necessary action can be taken in the best interest of public works.

D.A As Above

Executive Engineer
Education Works Division
Tando Allahyar

#### Copy is forwarded for information to: -

The Chief Engineer Education Works, Hyderabad.

The Superintending Engineer, Education Works Circle, Hyderabad.

All Participating Contractors alongwith copy of Bid Evaluation Report.

Master File.

Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allahyar

0-60

# ATTENDANCE SHEET

NAME OF WORK: - <u>ADP NO. 447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE FOR STAFF OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AT VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SADIQUE MEMON, TANDO ALLAHYAR</u>

Reference:

N.I.T. No. XEN(EWD)/TAY/T.C/G-55/ 40

dated 16-01-2017

Date of opening of tender is <u>07-02-2017</u>. Q 3.00 pm.

S. No.	Name of Company / Firm participated	Name of Authorized Person	Whether Bidding Documents issued	Whether Bidding Documents submitted / Received	Signature
1.	M/s Khokhar Brothers Construction	Julillar Dero	Yes	Ves	1/6
2.	M/s Omparkash M. Kundani	agrisq. Mo	Yes	ys.	OMPOR
3.	M/s Iqbal Brothers	22	Yes	yes.	200
4.	M/s Al-Fateh Construction Co.	Fatch Mchanna	Yers	yes_	35 2

(Member)

(Engr: Nisar Ahmed Memon)
Assistant Engineer
Education Works Sub-Division
Tando Allahyar

(Member)

(Engr: Abdul Nasir Soomro)

Assistant Engineer

Public Health Engineering Department

Tando Allahyar

(Chairman)

(Engr: Irshad Ahmed Memon)

Executive Engineer

Education Works Division

Tando Allahyar

#### NIT No. XEN(EWD)/TAY/TC/G-55/40 dated 16-01-2017

Method and procedure of Procurement:

(Single stage - One Envelop)

# MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 07-02-2017 in the office of the Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allahyar for opening the bids received in respect of NIT No. XEN(EWD)/TAY/TC/G-55/40 dated 16-01-2017 till the deadline of submission i.e. upto 07-02-2017 upto 2:00 PM. The meeting was attended by following members of the procurement committee.

(1) Irshad Ahmed Memon

Chairman

Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allahyar

(2) Nisar Ahmed Memon

Member

Assistant Engineer Education Works Sub-Division Tando Allahyar

(3) Abdul Nasir Soomro

Member

Assistant Engineer (Local Government) Public Health Engineering Tando Allahyar

The bids were opened at time of 3:00 PM in the presence of below mentioned participants / their representatives (attendance sheet attached) and the rates quoted by the bidders were read aloud and shown to all and encircled by chairman of the procurement committee. All the members of the procurement committee singed each and every page of financial proposal.

## Details of Bids Opened / Announced

S. No. of NIT	Name of Work	Name of Bidders	Offered Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. & Date
	ADP NO. 447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE FOR STAFF OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AT VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SADIQUE MEMON, TALUKA JHANDO MARI DISTRICT TANDO ALLAHYAR	M/s Omparkash M. Kundnani	Rs. 35,404,446	Rs. 716,000	03109653 dt: 03-02-2017 Dr No. 83 Amount 5000
1		M/s Al-Fateh Construction Co.	Rs. 35,564,531-	Rs. 716,000	00137422 dt: 06-02-2017 D.R No. 86 Amount 5000
1.		M/s Khokhar Brothers Construction	Rs. 35,692,535-	Rs. 740,000	135 dt: 01-02-2017 D.R No. 84 Amount 5000
		M/s Iqbal Brothers	Rs. 35,861,920/-	Rs. 716,000	0171863 dt: 04-02-2017 D.R No. 85 Amount 5000

The committee shall evaluate all the bids as per Qualification / Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents, arithmetically checks and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders.

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair.

(Engr: Nisar Ahmed Memon) Assistant Engineer Education Works Sub-Division Tando Allahyar

(Chairpain)
(Engr: Irshad Alimed Memon)
Executive Engineer
Education Works Division
Tando Allahyar

(Engr: Abdul Nasir Soomro)
Assistant Engineer (Local Government)
Public Health Engineering
Tando Allahyar

# **BID EVALUATION REPORT**

1. Name of Procuring Agency:	Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allahy
2. Tender Reference No:	XEN(EWD)/TAY/TC/G-55/40 dated: 16-01-2017
3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:	ADP NO. 447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE FO STAFF OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AT VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SADIQUE MEMON, TALU JHANDO MARI DISTRICT TANDO ALLAHYAR
4. Method of Procurement:	Single Stage - One Envelope
5. Tender Published: Print & Electronic Media  (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates)	<u>SPPRA S. No. 31212</u> <u>Sobh dated 18-01-2017 &amp; Momal dated 19-01-2017 (Stexpress (Urdu) dated 18-01-2017 and Dawn (English) 19-01-2017</u> <u>&amp; Other Newspapers</u>
6. Total Bid documents Sold;	04 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received:	04 Nos.
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) (Provide details in separate form)	N.A
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):	N.A
10. Bid(s) Rejected:	NIL
11. Financial Bid Opening date:	07-02-2017

## 12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remark
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s Omparkash M. Kundnani	Rs. 35,404,446/-	1 <sup>st</sup> . Lowest	Savings Rs. 419,797/-	Lowest Evaluated Bid	L w
2.	M/s Al-Fateh Construction Co.	Rs. 35,564,531/-	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Savings Rs. 259,712/-	Highest Bid	
3.	M/s Khokhar Brothers Construction	Rs. 35,692,535/-	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Savings Rs. 131,708/-	Highest Bid	
4.	M/s Iobal Brothers	Rs. 35,861,920/-	4 <sup>th</sup>	Excess Rs. 37,677/-	Highest Bid	

(Member)
(Engr: Nisar Ahmed Memon)
Assistant Engineer
Education Works Sub-Division
Tando Allahyar

(Chairman)
(Engr: Irshad Ahmed Memon)
Executive Engineer
Education Works Division
Tando Allahyar

(Member)
(Engr: Abdul Nasir Soomro)
Assistant Engineer (Local Government)
Public Health Engineering
Tando Allahyar

NIT No.:

XEN(EWD)/TAY/TC/G-55/40 dated: 16-01-2017

Method and procedure of Procurement:

Open Competitive Bidding (National / Internation Competitive Bidding) Single Stage - One Envelope

Description of work:

ADP NO. 447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE F STAFF OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AT VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SADIQUE MEMON, TALK JHANDO MARI DISTRICT TANDO ALLAHYAR

Name of Bidders:

See in the table below: -

# BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria

S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s Omparkash M. Kundnani	M/s Al-Fateh Construction Co.	M/s Khokhar Brothers Construction	M/s Iqbal Brot
01.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
02.	NTN No.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
03.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Qualification Criteria				
04.	Turnover of at least two years	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
05.	Required Bid Security is attached	Yes	Yes .	Yes	Yes
06.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along-with authorization latter	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
07.	Contractor submitted the affidavit that he has been never blacklisted.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
2	Qualified / Disqualified	Qualified	Qualified	Qualified	Qualified

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements.

(Engr: Nisar Ahmed Memon)
Assistant Engineer
Education Works Sub-Division
Tando Allahyar

(Chairman)
(Engr: Irshad Ahmed Memon)
Executive Engineer
Expection Works Division
Tando Allahyar

(Member)
(Engr: Abdul Nasir Soomro)
Assistant Engineer (Local Government)
Public Health Engineering
Tando Allahyar

# COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

(i) Name of Work:

ADP NO. 447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE FOR STAFF

OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AT VILLAGE
MUHAMMAD SADIQUE MEMON, TALUKA JHANDO MARI

DISTRICT TANDO ALLAHYAR.

(ii) Date of Issue of tender:

From dated 16-01-23017 to 06-02-2017

(iii) Date of submission of Tender:

07-02-2017 upto 02:00 P.M

(iv) Date of Opening of tender:

07-02-2017 @ 03:00 P.M

(v) Estimate Cost:

35.824 (M)

(vi)

Earnest Money:

2%

(vii)

Time for Completion:

24 Months

s.	Name of Contractor / Firm	Rate Quoted	Total Bid	
No.	Name of Contractor / Firm	Part-A	Part-B	price offered
1	M/s Omparkash M. Kundnani	(i) 9.10% above (ii) Rate Quoted	(i) 7.50% above (ii) Rate quoted	Rs. 35404446
2	M/s Al-Fateh Construction Co.	(i) 9.60% above (ii) Rate Quoted	(i) 8.50% above (ii) Rate quoted	Rs. 35564531
3.	M/s Khokhar Brothers Construction Co.	(i) 10.00% above (ii) Rate Quoted	(i) 9.25% above (ii) Rate quoted	Rs. 35692535
4.	M/s Iqbal Brothers	(i) 10.55% above (ii) Rate Quoted	(i) 10.00% above (ii) Rate quoted	Rs. 35861920

The rate quoted by M/s Omparkash M. Kundnani Government Contractor(s) @ 9.10% above for Part-A Civil Work and Quoted Rate for Non Schedule Item by Contractor for "Part-A" and 7.50% above on Part-B and Quoted Rate for Non Schedule Item by Contractor for "Part B" totaling to total bid offer at Rs. 35,404,446/- is found lowest, hence recommended for favour of approval, orders are requested whether work may be let-out to the lowest bidder.

(Engr: Nisar Ahmed Memon) Assistant Engineer Education Works Sub-Division

Tando Allahyar

(Engr: Abdul Nasir Soomro)
Assistant Engineer (Local Government)
Public Health Engineering
Tando Allahyar

(Chairmon)
(Engr: Irshad Ahmed Memon)
(Executive Engineer
Execution Works Division
Tando Allahyar

#### COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Scheme:-

ADP NO. 447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE FOR STAFF OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AT VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SADIQUE MEMON, TALUKA JHANDO MARI DISTRICT TANDO ALLAHYAR

NIT Reference No.

XEN(EWD)/TC/G-55/40 Dated: 16-01-2017

**Bid Submission Date** 

06-12-2016 AT 2:00 P.M

Time Completion period:

24-Months

Bid Opening Date

07-12-2016 AT 3:00 P.M.

Estimated Cost:

35.824 (M

	Bid Opening Date	07-12-2016	AT 3:00 P.M		Estimated Cost:		35.824 (M)			
	As Per Estimate					Rate Quoted	by Contractor			
	As I'el Estimate		M/s Omparkash M. I	Kundnani	M/s Al-Fateh Constr	uction Co.	M/s Khokhar Brothers	Construction	M/s Iqbal Broth	ers
	Part "A" (Civil)		Part "A" (Ci	ivil)	Part "A" (C	vil)	Part "A" (C	ivil)	Part "A" (Civ	ril)
1	Cost of S. I (Exept Marble & Iron Items)	20,897,100	Cost of S. I (I/c Marble & Iron Items)	29,463,011	Cost of S. I (I/c Marble & Iron Items)	29,463,011	Cost of S. I (I/c Marble & Iron Items)	29,463,011	Cost of S. I (I/c Marble &: Iron Items)	29,463,011
2	Cost of S. I (Marble Items)	1,312,593	9.10% above	2,681,134	9.60% above	2,828,449	10.00% above	2,946,301	10.55% above	3,108,348
3	Cost of S. I (Iron Items)	7,253,317	Sub-Total	32,144,145	Sub-Total	32,291,460	Sub-Total	32,409,312	Sub-Total	32,571,359
4	Add 10% above on S. No. 03	725,332								
5	Deduct 20% above on S. No. 02	262,519								
6	Cost of Non Schedule Item	2,173,631	Cost of Non Schedule Item	2,170,620	Cost of Non Schedule Item	2,173,631	Cost of Non Schedule Item	2,173,631	Cost of Non Schedule Item	2,173,631
7	Cost of Carriage of Material	2,309,423								
8	Total	34,408,877								
			Total	34,314,765	Total	34,465,091	Total	34,582,943	Total	34,744,990
	Part "B" (W/S & S/	F)	Part "B" (W/S	Part "B" (W/S & S/F)		Part "B" (W/S & S/F)		& S/F)	Part "B" (W/S &	2 S/F)
9	Cost of S. I (Exept G. I Pipe)	756,824	Cost of S. I (1/c G. I Pipe)	975,982	Cost of S. 1 (I/c G. I Pipe)	975,982	Cost of S. I (1/e G. I Pipe)	975,982	Cost of S. I (I/e G. I Pipe)	975,982
10	Add 05% above on S. No. 09	37,841	7.50% above	73,199	8.50% above	82,958	9.25% above	90,278	10.00% above	97,598
11	Cost of G. I Pipe	219,158	Sub-Total	1,049,181	Sub-Total	1,058,940	Sub-Total	1,066,260	Sub-Total	1,073,580
12	Add 15% above on S. No. 11	32,874			1 6 15 1					
13	Cost of Non Schedule Item	43,253	Cost of Non Schedule Item	40,500	Cost of Non Schedule Item	40,500	Cost of Non Schedule Item	43,332	Cost of Non Schedule Item	43,350
14	Total	1,089,950								
15	Total Part "A" + "B"	35,498,827			,					
16	Contigency Lump Sum	325,416	Total Part "B"	1,089,681	Total Part "B"	1,099,440	Total Part "B"	1,109,592	Total Part "B"	1,116,930
	Grand Total	35,824,243	Grand Total	35,404,446	Grand Total	35,564,531	Grand Total	35,692,535	Grand Total	35,861,920

For Civil Work there is S. I (Including Marble & Iron Items) 9,10% above, Cost of Non Schedule Item (Rate quoted) Rs.

2,170,620

For W/s & S/F there is S. I (Including G. I Pipe) 7.50% above, Cost of Non Schedule Item (Rate quoted) Rs.

40,500

Total bid price offered by the Contractor M/s Omparkash M. Kundnani

is Rs.

In words (Rupees: Thirty Five Million Four Hundred Four Thousand Four Hundred

Forty Six) only

Evaluated as lowest bid by procurement committee. Therefore recommended for approval

(Engr: Nistr Ahmed Memon) Assistant Engineer Education Works Sub-Division Tondo Allohyar (Engr: Abdul Nasir Soomro)
Assistant Engineer (Local Government)
Public Health Engineering
Tando Allahyar

Executive Engineer
Education Works Division

Tando Allahyar

# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

## CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allahya
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Provincial Government
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	ADP NO. 447 Construction of Residence for Staff of Educational Institutions at village Muhammad Sadique Memon, District Tando Allahyar
4)	TENDER NUMBER	XEN(EWD)/TAY/TC/G-55/40 dated: 16-01-2017 at S. No. 01
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Approved in the year 2015-16.
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Provincial Development Working Party (P.D.W.P)
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 35.824 (M)
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs. 35.824 (M)
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS F	PER CONTRACT) 24 Months
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	07-01-2017 @ 3:00 PM
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOL (Attach list of buyers)	D 04 Nos.
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	104 Nos.
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS04 Nos
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSI Street, Resham Gali, Larkana	FUL BIDDER M/s Omparkash M. Kundnani Meerodero
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs. 35,404 446/-
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E (i.e. 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 3 <sup>rd</sup> EVALUATION BID).	EVALUATION REPORT  1st Lowest Evaluated Bid
	•	
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (T	ick one)
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE	E PROCEDURE ;al
	b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOP	E PROCEDURE X
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDU	REX
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE E	BIDDING PROCEDURE X
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e.

		Chief Engineer Education Works, Hyderabad
19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTR.	ACT
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IT	N ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?  Yes  No
21)	ADVERTISEMENT:	
	i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	
		No
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes Sobh dated 18-01-2017 & Momal dated 19-01- 2017 (Sindhi), Express (Urdu) dated 18-01-2017 and Dawn (English) dated 19-01-2017
		No
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT	Domastic/ Local ✓ Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN (If yes, enclose a copy)	TS?
		<u></u>
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN (If yes, enclose a copy)	TS? Yes V No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD	
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BI	DDERS? Yes V No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST E BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies	
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHN COMPLIANT?	NICALLY Yes ✓ No
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	
	( man sop) of the old continued report)	Yes   / No

	31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes	
		No	NO
	<ol> <li>ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN '   (If yes, give details)</li> </ol>	THE T	ENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
	(11 yes, give details)	Yes	
	•	No	NO
	33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes	
		No	NO
	34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
		No	NO
	35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY BLACK LISTED?	THAT	Yes / No
	36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL O SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISION	PROC	UREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
	(If yes, enclose a copy)	Page 16	Yes No 🗸
	37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOR THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	ILIZA	Yes No
	<ul><li>38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY</li><li>(If yes, give Brief Description)</li></ul>	Yes	
		No	NO
	Authorized Officer    Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer   Company	•	
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print Save Reset

# OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION @ TANDO ADAM ROAD NEAR GYMKHANA TANDO ALLAHYAR.

NO: XEN(EWD)/TAY/T.C/G-55/

177

OF 2017, Tando Allahyar, Dated:

20-02-2017

Tel # 022-2763018

# SAY NO TO CORRUPTION

To,

M/s Omparkash M Kundnani, Government Contractor,

Meerodero Street, Resham Gali,

Larkana.

Subject:

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE.

Reference:

This office NIT No. XEN(EWD)/TAY/TC/G-55/40 dated 16-01-2017

Your bid offer Rs. 35,404,446 (In Words Rupees: Thirty Five Million Four Hundred Four Thousand & Four Hundred Forty Six) only for the work of ADP NO. 447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE FOR STAFF OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AT VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SADIQUE MEMON, TALUKA JHANDO MARI DISTRICT TANDO ALLAHYAR is declared lowest evaluated bid by procurement committee and is also approved by Competent Authority i.e. Chief Engineer Education Works, Hyderabad vide No. CE/EW/Tech: Br:/ADP-447 Const: Residence of Edu: Institute Village M. Sadique Memon T.A. Yar/42 dated 10-02-2017.

You are therefore, requested for formal agreement with Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allahyar dully stamped at the rate of **0.30%** of your bid price within seven (07) days. Form of Contract Agreement is attached herewith.

(Irshad Ahmed Memon) Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allahyar

Copy is forwarded for information to:

The M. D SPPRA Karachi.

Office work file.



To.

No: CE/EW/Tech: Br:/ADP-447 Constt: Residence of Edu: Insititute Village Mohd Siddique Memon T.A.Yar/ 49
Office of CHIEF ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS,
HYDERABAD DATED: 16/2/2017

The Superintending Engineer, Education Works Circle, Hyderabad.

SUBJECT: ADP-447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE OF STAFF OF EDUCATION INSTITUTION AT

VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE MEMON DISTRICT TANDO ALLAHYAR.

Reference: Your office letter No.SE/EWCH/B&A/195 Dated: 08.02.2017...

The lowest rate premium Part "A" Civil work Rs. 9.10% Above on schedule Item, & Rs. 2170,620 on Non-Schedule item & Part-B (W/S&S/F) Schedule Item Rs. 7.50% Above & Rs. 40,500 on Non-Schedule item, quoted by M/s: Omparkash M.Kundnani, Government Contractor for the work under subject as recommended by you vide your letter cited as above is here by approved, for Rs. 35,404,446/- (Rupees Thirty Five Million Four Hundred Four Thousand Four Hundred Forty Six) only.

In case of any variation between provision of schedule "B" as per accepted tenders and technically sanctioned detailed working estimate, the execution of work shall be regulated in accordance with the provision as per technically sanctioned working estimate.

- 2. A programme of work may be chalked out in concurrence with the contractor and acted upon strictly.
- Any excess work /excess payment beyond the funds available with Executive Engineer, if made will be the total responsibility of concerned Executive Engineer, who will make the payment over and above funds.
- 4. This approval and acceptance is subject to the following conditions:-
  - No premium shall be allowed on non-schedule items.
  - No separate payment for carriages of materials shall be made, premium quoted by the contractor covers the cost of carriage of buildings material involved.
  - All materials required for construction shall be procured & brought at site by contractor at his own cost from approved source.
  - d) No payment of extra items shall be made unless written order is given to contractor by the Divisional Officer for execution of the extra items and approved by the competent authority.
  - Income Tax shall be deducted from the bill on the value of work done and paid for as per latest orders of competent authority in this regard.
  - f) If the use of sulphate resistant cement is required the Government Contractor should have to provide the same and shall be paid the difference of cost of ordinary cement with sulphate resistance cement and no premium over difference in cost shall be paid.
  - g) Steel frees from all kinds of rust and cement free from all impurities. Which confirm to the British Standard specification shall only be allowed in use.
  - All reinforced cement concrete work shall be mechanically vibrated so as to have minimum compressive strength of 3000 lbs per sq; inch.
  - Sand from only approved quarry shall be used in all items involving use of cement, pit sand shall not be allowed to be used.
  - Sweet & Platable water only shall have to be used in construction work, which is to be arranged by the contractor.
  - This approval is subject to compliance of all conditions laid down in the SPPRA rules 2010.

All the 03 (Three) Tenders documents received with your letters as per reference are returned herewith in original receipt of the same may please be acknowledged. However attested Photostat copies may please be supplied to this office for office record.

D.A/As above.

03 (Three) Tenders documents.

(ENGR: FARIDUDDIN SIDDIQUI) CHIEF ENGINEER.

EDUCATION WORKS HYDERABAD

Copy forwarded for information to :-

The Executive Engineer, Education Works Division Tando Allahyar,

CHIEF ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS HYDERABAD

# OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION @ TANDO ADAM ROAD NEAR GYMKHANA TANDO ALLAHYAR.

NO: XEN(EWD)/TAY/T.C/G-55/ 185, Tel # 022-2763018 OF 2017, Tando Allahyar, Dated:

22-02-2017

To,

M/s Omparkash M Kundnani,

SAY NO TO CORRUPTION

Government Contractor,

Meerodero Street, Resham Gali,

Larkana.

Subject:

LETTER OF AWARD - ADP NO. 447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE FOR STAFF OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AT VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SADIQUE MEMON, TALUKA

JHANDO MARI DISTRICT TANDO ALLAHYAR

Reference:

Your Bid for subjected work

Dated: 07-02-2017

Your offer of total bid price for the above work at Rs. 35,404,446 (In Words Rupees: Thirty Five Million Four Hundred Four Thousand & Four Hundred Forty Six) only @ Part-A (Civil) 9.10% above on schedule item, Non Schedule Item Rs. 2,170,620/-, Part-B (W/S&S/F) Schedule Item 7.50% above and Non Schedule Item Rs. 40,500/- in accordance with the schedule of rates enforced from 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2012 has been approved by the Chief Engineer Education Works, Hyderabad vide No. CE/EW/Tech: Br:/ADP-447 Const: Residence of Edu: Institute Village M. Sadique Memon T.A. Yar/42 dated 10-02-2017.

- You are therefore, requested to start the work within 10 (Ten) days of the issue of this award letter under the supervision of Assistant Engineer Education Works Sub-Division Tando Allahyar.
- 3. You are also requested to supply this office a copy Partnership Deed/Registration Deed of the firm and Power of Attorney in the name of any employee of the firm, to whom you authorize to sign bills, receive payment and obtain instruction in respect of this work.
- The stipulated time of completion is (24) months.

#### IT SHOULD ALSO BE NOTED THAT:-

- 1) In case of any variation between provision of Schedule "B" as per accepted tenders and technically sanctioned detailed working estimate, the execution of work shall be regulated in accordance with the provision as per technically sanctioned working estimate.
- A programme of work may be chalked out in concurrence with the Assistant Engineer and acted upon strictly.
- No premium will be allowed on any items outside the schedule of rates 2012 (Buildings) or based on Market Rates.
- No cartage of any kind of material will be paid separately.
- Only Bholari quarry sand will be used in all items involving use of cement.
- 6) Contractor will be responsible for safe custody of all dismantled material (if any) till it is handed over by him to the authorized person.
- 7) Steel free from all kinds of rust and cement free from all impurities, which confirm to the British Standard specification shall only be allowed in use.
  - 8) All reinforced cement concrete work shall be mechanically vibrated so as to have minimum compressive strength of 3000 lbs per sq: inch.
  - 9) Sweet and palatable water only shall have to be used in construction work, which is to be arranged by the contractor.

The receipt of this letter may pleased be acknowledged.

(Irshad Ahmed Memon) Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allahyar

Copy forwarded for information to:

The M. D SPPRA Karachi.

 The Assistant Engineer Education Works Sub-Division Tando Allahyar. He should intimate actual date of start of the work and also submit fortnightly Progress Report.

Office Work File.

# ATTENDANCE SHEET

NAME OF WORK: - ADP NO. 447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE FOR STAFF OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AT VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SADIQUE MEMON, TANDO ALLAHYAR

Reference:

N.I.T. No. XEN(EWD)/TAY/T.C/G-55/ 40

dated 16-01-2017

Date of opening of tender is <u>07-02-2017</u>. @ 3.00 pm.

S. No.	Name of Company / Firm participated	Name of Authorized Person	Whether Bidding Documents issued	Whether Bidding Documents submitted / Received	Signature
1.	M/s Khokhar Brothers Construction	THILLAN DENO	Yes	Ves	1
2.	M/s Omparkash M. Kundani	agrisq. Mo	Yes	ys.	OMBURNO
3.	M/s Igbal Brothers		Yes	yes.	1000
4.	M/s Al-Fateh Construction	Fatch Mchamna	Yers	yes_	5= 2

(Member)

(Engr: Nisar Ahmed Memon)
Assistant Engineer
Education Works Sub-Division
Tando Allahyar

(Member)

(Engr: Abdut Nasir Soomro)

Assistant Engineer

Public Health Engineering Department

Tando Allahyar

(Chairman)

(Engr: Irshad Ahmed Memon)

Executive Engineer

Education Works Division

Tando Allahyar

#### NIT No. XEN(EWD)/TAY/TC/G-55/40 dated 16-01-2017

Method and procedure of Procurement:

(Single stage - One Envelop)

## MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 07-02-2017 in the office of the Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allahyar for opening the bids received in respect of NIT No. XEN(EWD)/TAY/TC/G-55/40 dated 16-01-2017 till the deadline of submission i.e. upto 07-02-2017 upto 2:00 PM. The meeting was attended by following members of the procurement committee.

(1) Irshad Ahmed Memon

Chairman

Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allahyar

(2) Nisar Ahmed Memon

Member

Assistant Engineer Education Works Sub-Division Tando Allahyar

(3) Abdul Nasir Soomro

Member

Assistant Engineer (Local Government) Public Health Engineering Tando Allahyar

The bids were opened at time of 3:00 PM in the presence of below mentioned participants / their representatives (attendance sheet attached) and the rates quoted by the bidders were read aloud and shown to all and encircled by chairman of the procurement committee. All the members of the procurement committee singed each and every page of financial proposal.

## Details of Bids Opened / Announced

S. No. of NIT	Name of Work	Name of Bidders	Offered Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. & Date
		M/s Omparkash M. Kundnani	Rs. 35,404,446	Rs. 716,000	03109653 dt: 03-02-2017 Dr No. 83 Amount 5000
1	ADP NO. 447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE FOR STAFF OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AT VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SADIQUE MEMON, TALUKA JHANDO MARI DISTRICT TANDO ALLAHYAR	M/s Al-Fateh Construction Co.	Rs. 35,564,531-	Rs. 716,000	00137422 dt: 06-02-2017 D.R No. 86 Amount 5000
1.		M/s Khokhar Brothers Construction	Rs. 35,692,535-	Rs. 740,000	135 dt: 01-02-2017 D.R No. 84 Amount 5000
		M/s Iqbal Brothers	Rs. 35,861,920/-	Rs. 716,000	0171863 dt: 04-02-2017 D.R No. 85 Amount 5000

The committee shall evaluate all the bids as per Qualification / Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents, arithmetically checks and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders.

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair.

(Engr: Nisar Ahmed Memon) Assistant Engineer Education Works Sub-Division Tando Allahyar

(Chairman)
(Engr: Irshad Ahmed Memon)
Executive Engineer
Education Works Division
(Tando Allahyar

(Engr: About Nasir Soomro)
Assistant Engineer (Local Government)
Public Health Engineering

uc Health Engineering Tando Allahyar NIT No.:

XEN(EWD)/TAY/TC/G-55/40 dated: 16-01-2017

Method and procedure of Procurement:

Open Competitive Bidding (National / Internation Competitive Bidding) Single Stage - One Envelope

Description of work:

ADP NO. 447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE F STAFF OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AT VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SADIQUE MEMON, TALK JHANDO MARI DISTRICT TANDO ALLAHYAR

Name of Bidders:

See in the table below: -

# BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria

S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s Omparkash M. Kundnani	M/s Al-Fateh Construction Co.	M/s Khokhar Brothers Construction	M/s Iqbal Brot
01.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
02.	NTN No.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
03.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Qualification Criteria				
04.	Turnover of at least two years	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
05.	Required Bid Security is attached	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
06.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along-with authorization latter	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
07.	Contractor submitted the affidavit that he has been never blacklisted.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Qualified / Disqualified	Qualified	Qualified	Qualified	Qualified

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements.

(Member)
(Engr: Nisar Ahmed Memon)
Assistant Engineer
Education Works Sub-Division
Tando Allahyar

(Chairman)

Irshad Almed Memon)

Xecutive Eustine

(Engr: Abdul Masir Soomro)
Assistant Engineer (Local Government)
Public Health Engineering
Tando Allahyar

# Name of Work:- ADP NO. 447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE FOR STAFF OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AT VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SADIQUE MEMON, TALUKA JHANDO MARI DISTRICT TANDO ALLAHYAR

						As Per	Estimate					!			As P	er Bid				!
Name of Contractor		Schedule Item	Febricatio n	10% above Febricatio n (+)	Total	Marble, Tiles	Below (Marble, Tiles Almunium	Total	Cost of Carriage	Non Schedule Item	Technical Sanction	Schedule Item	Rate quoted by Contractor	Amount of premium	Marble, Tiles Almunium	Cost of Fabricatio	Non Schedule Item	Bid Cost	Saving Excess	Remarks
M/s	Civil	20897100	7253317	725332	28875749	1312593		29925823	2309423	2173631	34408877	29463011	9.10% Above	2681134	0	0	2170620	34314765		
Omparkash M. Kundnani	W/S & S/F	756824	5% above 37841	0	794665	Pipe 219158	15% above on 01 & RCC 	1046697	0	43253	1089950	975982	7.50% Above	73199	0	0	40500	1089681		
	Contigency	y									325416									
					Total						35824243	1						35404446	419797	Saving
M/s Al-	Civil	20897100	7253317	725332	28875749	1312593	262519	29925823	2309423	2173631	34408877	29463011	9.60% Above	2828449	0	0	2173631	34465091		i
Fateh Cosntructio n Co.	W/S & S/F	756824	5% above 37841	0	794665	Pipe 219158	014 RCC Box 25935	1046697	0	43253	1089950	975982	8.50% Above	82958	0	0	40500	1099440		
!	Contigency	<u> </u>			+						325416		†							1
				Total							35824243	i	1	· · · · · ·				35564531	259712	Saving
M/s Khokhar	Civil	20897100	7253317	725332	28875749	newwene.			2309423	2173631	34408877	29463011	10.00% above	2946301	0	0	2173631	34582943		
Brothers & Construction	W/S & S/F	756824	5% above 37841	0	794665	RCC & G.1 Pipe 219158	_0e	1046697	0	43253	1089950	975982	9.25% above	90278	0	0	43332	1109592		ļ
	Contigency	,	1	1	i	i					325416	i	i					[][		j
				Total							35824243							35692535	131708	Saving
	Civil	20897100	7253317	725332	28875749	1312593	262519	29925823	2309423	2173631	34408877	29463011	10.55% above	3108348	0	0	2173631	34744990		
M/s Iqbal Brothers	W/S & S/F	756824	5% above 37841	0	794665	RCC & G.1 Pipe 219158	19% above on G14 RCC Pipe 25935	1046697	0	43253	1089950	975982	10.00% above	97598	0	0	43350	1116930		i
	Contigenc	<u></u>		:	·						325416	!	†							:
				Total		L					35824243							35861920	-37677	Excess

Divisional Accounts Officer Education Works Division Tando Allahyar

# **BID EVALUATION REPORT**

	1. Name of Procuring Agency:	Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allahy
	2. Tender Reference No:	XEN(EWD)/TAY/TC/G-55/40 dated: 16-01-2017
	3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:	ADP NO. 447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE FO STAFF OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AT VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SADIQUE MEMON, TALU JHANDO MARI DISTRICT TANDO ALLAHYAR
	4. Method of Procurement:	Single Stage - One Envelope
	5. Tender Published: Print & Electronic Media  (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates)	SPPRA S. No. 31212 Sobh dated 18-01-2017 & Momal dated 19-01-2017 (Six Express (Urdu) dated 18-01-2017 and Dawn (English) of 19-01-2017 & Other Newspapers
	6. Total Bid documents Sold;	04 Nos.
	7. Total Bids Received:	04 Nos.
70	8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) (Provide details in separate form)	N.A
	9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):	N.A
	10. Bid(s) Rejected:	NIL
	11. Financial Bid Opening date:	07-02-2017

## 12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remark
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s Omparkash M. Kundnani	Rs. 35,404,446/-	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest	Savings Rs. 419,797/-	Lowest Evaluated Bid	
2.	M/s Al-Fateh Construction Co.	Rs. 35,564,531/-	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Savings Rs. 259,712/-	Highest Bid	
3.	M/s Khokhar Brothers Construction	Rs. 35,692,535/-	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Savings Rs. 131,708/-	Highest Bid	
4.	M/s Iqbal Brothers	Rs. 35,861,920/-	4 <sup>th</sup>	Excess Rs. 37,677/-	Highest Bid	

(Member) (Engr: Nisar Ahmed Memon) Assistant Engineer Education Works Sub-Division Tando Allahyar

(Chatundan)
(Engr: Irshad Ahmed Memon)
Executive Engineer
Edincation Works Division
Tando Allahyar

(Menuler)
(Engr: Abdul Wasir Soomro)
Assistant Engineer (Local Government)
Public Health Engineering
Tando Allahyar

#### **COMPARATIVE STATEMENT**

Name of Scheme:-

ADP NO. 447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE FOR STAFF OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AT VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SADIOUE MEMON, TALUKA JHANDO MARI DISTRICT TANDO ALLAHYAR

NIT Reference No.

XEN(EWD)/TC/G-55/40 Dated: 16-01-2017

Bid Submission Date

06-02-201 AT 2:00 P.M

Time Completion period:

24-Months

Bid Opening Date

07-42-2017 AT 3:00 P.M

**Estimated Cost:** 

35.824

	As Per Estimate			Rate Quoted by Contractor											
	As i ei Estillate		M/s Omp	arkash M. I	Cundnani	M/s Al-Fateh Const	ruction Co.	M/s Kh	okhar Brothers	Construction	M/s Iqbal Broth	iers			
	Part "A" (Civil)		Par	t "A" (Ci	vil)	Part "A" (C	Civil)		Part "A" (C	ivil)	Part "A" (Civ	vil)			
1	Cost of S. I (Exept Marble & Iron Items)	20,897,100	Cost of S. 1 (I/c Ma Iron Items)	irble &	29,463,011	Cost of S. I (I/c Marble & Iron Items)	29,463,011	Cost of S. I (I/o Iron Items)	: Marble &	29,463,011	Cost of S. I (I/e Marble & Iron Items)	29,463,011			
2	Cost of S. I (Marble Items)	1,312,593	9.10%	above	2,681,134	9.60% above	2,828,449	10.00%	above	2,946,301	10.55% above	3,108,348			
3	Cost of S. I (Iron Items)	7,253,317	Sub-Tota	al	32,144,145	Sub-Total	32,291,460	Sub-Total		32,409,312	Sub-Total	32,571,359			
4	Add 10% above on S. No. 03	725,332													
5	Deduct 20% above on S. No. 02	262,519													
6	Cost of Non Schedule Item	2,173,631	Cost of Non Sche	dule Item	2,170,620	Cost of Non Schedule Item	2,173,631	Cost of Non Schedule Item		2,173,631	Cost of Non Schedule Item	2,173,631			
7	Cost of Carriage of Material	2,309,423													
8	Total	34,408,877													
			Total		34,314,765	Total	34,465,091	To	otal	34,582,943	Total	34,744,990			
	Part "B" (W/S & S/	F)	Part "B" (W/S & S/F)		Part "B" (W/S & S/F)		Part "B" (W/S & S/F)			Part "B" (W/S & S/F)					
9	Cost of S. 1 (Exept G. 1 Pipe)	756,824	Cost of S. 1 (1/e G.	I Pipe)	975,982	Cost of S. I (I/c G. I Pipe)	975,982	Cost of S. I (I/c	G. I Pipe)	975,982	Cost of S. I (I/e G. I Pipe)	975,982			
10	Add 05% above on S. No. 09	37,841	7.50%	above	73,199	8.50% above	82,958	9.25%	above	90,278	10.00% above	97,598			
11	Cost of G. I Pipe	219,158	Sub-Tot	al	1,049,181	Sub-Total	1,058,940	Sub	-Total	1,066,260	Sub-Total	1,073,580			
12	Add 15% above on S. No. 11	32,874				100					- 12	F 5			
13	Cost of Non Schedule Item	43,253	Cost of Non Scho	edule Item	40,500	Cost of Non Schedule Item	40,500	Cost of Non	Schedule Item	43,332	Cost of Non Schedule Item	43,350			
14	Total	1,089,950													
15	Total Part "A" + "B"	35,498,827				9			9						
16	Contigency Lump Sum	325,416	Total Part	"B"	1,089,681	Total Part "B"	1,099,440	Total Part "B"		1,109,592	Total Part "B"	1,116,930			
	Grand Total	35,824,243	Grand T	otal	35,404,446	Grand Total	35,564,531	Gran	d Total	35,692,535	Grand Total	35,861,920			

For Civil Work there is S. I (Including Marble & Iron Items) 9,10% above, Cost of Non Schedule Item (Rate quoted) Rs.

2,170,620

For W/s & S/F there is S. I (Including G. I Pipe) 7.50% above, Cost of Non Schedule Item (Rate quoted) Rs.

49,500

Total bid price offered by the Contractor M/s Omparkash M. Kundnani is Rs. 35,404,446

Forty Six) only

Evaluated as lowest bid by procurement committee. Therefore recommended for approval

(Engr: Nisar Ahmed Memon) Assistant Engineer Education Works Sub-Division Tendo Allahyar

Assistant Engineer (Local Government) Public Health Engineering Tondo Allahyur

Executive Engineer cation Works Division

In words (Rupees: Thirty Five Million Four Hundred Four Thousand Four Hundred

Tondo Aflahyar

# COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

(i) Name of Work:

ADP NO. 447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE FOR STAFF

OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AT VILLAGE
MUHAMMAD SADIQUE MEMON, TALUKA JHANDO MARI

DISTRICT TANDO ALLAHYAR..

(ii) Date of Issue of tender:

From dated 16-01-22017 to 06-02-2017

(iii) Date of submission of Tender:

07-02-2017 upto 02:00 P.M

(iv) Date of Opening of tender:

07-02-2017 @ 03:00 P.M

(v) Estimate Cost:

35.824 (M)

(vi) E

Earnest Money:

2%

(vii)

Time for Completion:

24 Months

s.	N 46 4 47	Rate Quoted	Total Bid	
No.	Name of Contractor / Firm	Part-A	Part-B	price offered
1	Mis Omparkash M. Kundnani	(i) 9.10% above (ii) Rate Quoted	(i) 7.50% above (ii) Rate quoted	Rs. 35404446
2	M/s Al-Fateh Construction Co.	(i) 9.60% above (ii) Rate Quoted	(i) 8.50% above (ii) Rate quoted	Rs. 35564531
3.	M/s Khokhar Brothers Construction Co.	(i) 10.00% above (ii) Rate Quoted	(i) 9.25% above (ii) Rate quoted	Rs. 35692535
4.	M/s Iqbal Brothers	(i) 10.55% above (ii) Rate Quoted	(i) 10.00% above (ii) Rate quoted	Rs. 35861920

The rate quoted by M/s Omparkash M. Kundnani Government Contractor(s) @ 9.10% above for Part-A Civil Work and Quoted Rate for Non Schedule Item by Contractor for "Part-A" and 7.50% above on Part-B and Quoted Rate for Non Schedule Item by Contractor for "Part B" totaling to total bid offer at Rs. 35,404,446/- is found lowest, hence recommended for favour of approval, orders are requested whether work may be let-out to the lowest bidder.

(Engr: Nisar Ahmed Memon)

Assistant Engineer

Education Works Sub-Division Tando Allahyar (Engr: Abdul Nasir Soomro)
Assistant Engineer (Local Government)
Public Health Engineering
Tando Allahyar

(Chairmon)
(Engg: Irshad Admed Memon)
(Executive Engineer
Education Works Division

Tando Allahyar

Issued to Mr. Ms. On Porketh or Kundom Government Contractor & Charge Rs. 5000 f. Vide DR No. 083 dated Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allah far Bidding Documents and Condition of Contract issued for the work ADP NO. 447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE FOR STAFF OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AT VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SADIQUE MEMON, TALUKA JHANDO MARI DISTRICT TANDO ALLAHYAR. I/We hereby submit bid for the execution, for the Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allahyar (hereinbefore) and hereinafter referred to as "Procuring Agency" of the work specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in each Memorandum at Part-A /civil world 9-10/. Above, N. Sch; items R. Oloted. % above / below, WISESTE 7.501. Above, N. Sch. Home R. Cector % above /below the estimated / schedule rates entered in the Schedule 'B' & Part-C % above / below (Memorandum showing items of work) to be carried out and in accordance in all respect with the specification, design, drawing referred to Conditions of the Contract mentioned in Bidding Documents. Total Bid Price (Rs. 35404446). **MEMORANDUM** General Description: Muhammad Sadiq Memon B) Estimated Cost: Rs. 35,824,000/-C) 2% Bid Security Rs. 4% D) Retention Money Rs. E) 7.5% Income Tax, Rs. to be deducted from bills: F) Time allowed for completion of the work is (24) Months, Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allahyar CONTRACTOR'S UNDERTAKING I/We offered the above rates after taking into consideration all the terms and conditions mentioned in Bidding Documents to fill up, and complete the Printed Bidding Document forms so as to complete the Agreement. In case of failure the Procuring Agency will be at liberty to take action against me/us as per Condition of Contract. I /we have enclosed a Call Deposit No. 03109653 dated 03/00/2017 Amount 3/6000f. OM. Pakel (Chairman) Assistan Engineer Contracor Assistant Engineer Executive Engineer PARKSH M. KUNDNA Education Works Sub-Division Public Health Engineering Education Works Division Tando Allahyar Tando Allahyar Tando Allahyar

#### FORM OF BID (LETTER OF OFFER)

Bid Reference No. XEN(EWD)/TAY/T.C/G-55/40 dated: 16-01-2017

ADP NO. 447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE FOR STAFF OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AT VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SADIQUE MEMON, TALUKA JHANDO MARI DISTRICT TANDO ALLAHYAR.

To.

The Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, @ Tando Adam Road, Near Gymkhana Tando Allahyar.

Gentlemen,

1. Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions to Bidders, Bidding
Data, Conditions of Contract, Contract Data, Specifications, Drawings, if any, Schedule
of Prices and Addenda Nos for the execution of the above-named works, we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address
MIS: Omportush m. Kundoni, Glo Thert lat Hard were faint House
Kama Bogh chowle, lorkenina.

and being duly incorporated under the laws of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of Rs 35404446 (Rupees White Wall and the said Documents) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said Documents.

- 2. We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
- 3. As security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a Bid Security in the amount of Rs. (Rupees: South Market & Sixteen through a DNUS.)

  drawn in your favour or made payable to you and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period of validity of Bid.
- 4. We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the time(s) stated in Contract Data.
- 5. We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of (90) days from the date fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
- Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
- We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract.

OMOWON

IContractor

PARKSH M. KUNDNANI

Government Contractor

Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allahyar

Government Contractor
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority | www.pprasindh.gov.pk

- 22 -

- 8. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive.
- 9. We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison of figures or arrangement with any other person or persons making a bid for the Works.

Signature OM. Porker.

in the capacity of om Parketh duly authorized to sign bid for and on behalf of

(Name of Bidder in Block Capitals)

(Seal)

Address OMPARKASH M KUNDANI,

Yo Thour lal Herdevice Pount House Kommo Bogh Chowice

l'arkono.

Witness:

(Signature)

Name: Namac Lom, Chandrai mobile market Basemont

Address: Shap No: 108, 11, Cont Hydrabad.

PARKSH M. KUNDNAMI

#### SCHEDULE OF PRICES - SUMMARY OF BID PRICES

Description	Total Amount (Rs)
(A) Building Work	34314765-00
Civil works Internal sanitary and water supply Electrification External Development works Miscellaneous Items	1087681-00
OM Pev k glu OM. Parkash M. Kandnani Savernment Contractor	
	(A) Building Work  Civil works Internal sanitary and water supply Electrification External Development works Miscellaneous Items

Contracor Assistant Engineer Assistant Engineer Executive Engineer

Soverament Contractor Tando Allahyar Tando Allahyar Tando Allahyar

### SCHEDULE OF PRICES

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Rate(Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
1. 2. 3.	I. (Civil works)			34314765-00
1. 2. 3.	II.Internal sanitary and water supply.			1087681-00
	III. Electrification.			
1. 2. 3.				
1. 2. 3.	IV. External Development works.			
1. 2. 3.	V. Miscellaneous Items			
Price) Ad above/bel	be carried to Summary of Bid d/ Deduct the percentage quoted ow on the prices of items based osite Schedule of Rates.			35404446-00

am porkel

(Chairman) OM PARK Contractor Librarion Works Sub-Division
Government Contractor Tando Allahyar

Assistant Engineer
Public Health Engineering
Tando Allahyar

Executive Engineer
Education Works Division
Tando Allahyar

Tando Allahyar

# SCHEDULE B.

OF WORK:- ADP NO. 447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE FOR STAFF OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AT VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SADIQUE

		MEMON, T	ANDO ALLAHYAR				
Description		Measurement	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Amount
cavation in foundation of build sering and ramming lead up to				ssing refilling	, around struc	cture with exce	avated earth
				17112	3176.25	%0Cft	54352
ment concrete brick or stone	ballast 1-1/2 to 2	2" gauge (b) ratio 1	:4:8. (S.I.No: 4/(b)P-	15)		-	
	TT	T		4840	9416.28	%Cft	455748
paid separately. This rate also in mening and washing of shingle)	ncludes all kinds	of forms moulds lifti	ng shuttering curing rea	ndering and fir	nishing the expo	osed surface( in	cluding
	TIT			16402.00	337.00	P.Cft *	5527474
Floor						1	
				5882.52	349.10	P.Cft	2053587
Floor				3002.32	343.10	IF.OR	2000001
Floor							
	4			595	361.20	P.Cft	214914
Floor						-	
	1. 1			796	373.30	P.Cft	297165
cation of mild steel reinforce of binding wires (also inclu						nts and fasten	ing include the
				1162.61	5001.70	P.Cwt	5815026
							**************
brick work Foundation C	ement Sand Mo	ortar 1:6. (S.I.NO:5	(e) /P-21).				
				8873	11948.36	%Cft	1060178
watering & ramming earth	h under floor su	urplus from founds	tion lead upto chain	lift upto 5" ft	(S.I.NO:2/P-4	).	
				11408	1512.50	1 %0Cft 1	17255
watering & ramming conti	h under floor ou	aw aarth fram avai	atad from outside to	**********			
watering & ramming earth	n under noor ne	ew earth from exa	ated from outside is	ead upto one	chain and lift	upto 5 it \$5.1.	NU.ZZIP-5 ).
				13311	3630.00	%0Cft	48319
and under	floor an pluggin	g in walls .(S.I.No	29/P-26)		,		
	1/ 1			1109	3630.00	%0Cft	4026
brick work Ground Floor	in cement sand	mortar 1:6.(S.I.No	o:5(e) / P-21).				The second
				3983	12674.36	%Cft	504820
Floor						1	
				3715	13112.99	%Cft	487148
Floor -							
			***************************************	3715	13687.74	%Cft	508500
Floor	1-1-					++	***************************************
	+			674	14262.49	%Cft	96129
ang & Fixing P/F G.I frame necessary holds fasts sed making and fixing (	filling with ceme	ent sand slurry of r		gauge G.I s	heet includin	g welded hing	es and fixing a
N		T		1584	228.90	P.Rft	362578
17	Vue'		AIN		<	1	
THE BETWEEN THE PARTY	ember)		(Me togt)			Charman	
Sept Contract Assistan	t Engineer	Ass	itian Engineer			ecutive Engine	er .
	Vorks Sub-Division	n Public	Health Engineering			ation Works Di	ACCOUNTS NO.
Tando A	llahvar	Ta	ndo Allahvar		1	Tando Allahvar	The Local Section 1

Description	Measurement	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Amount
ng & Fixing P/F G.I frame choukh with necessary holds fasts filling w						
sed making and fixing (S.I.NO:28		The distriction of the second	, uno juntos.	110 00 1 0100 11	order all our	riago toolo ai
		1	2352	24( 50	P.Rft	565656
brick work other than building incl	uding striking of joints up to 20	feet height in	Cement sand	morter 7.3. (S	I.NO:7(I)(e)	/P-22).
			4097	1234 95	%CFT	505842
t plaster 1:6 up to 12" height 1/2"	thick.(S.I.NO:11(b)/P-52)	γ				
			23724	2206.60	%sft	523494
			16292	2346.60	%sft	382308
or Qty same as Item No.12 (B)			16292	2486.60	sft	405117
loor						
			5570	2626.60	%5	149302
Charles Discount In Inc.						***************************************
plaster 1:4 up to 12" height 3/8"	thick.(S.I.NO:11( b)/P-52)					1
		7	23724	2197.52	%sft	13
Qty same as Item No.12-B		-	16292	2337.52	%sft	
or Qty same as Item No.12-C		-			%sft	400
			16292	2477.52	70811	403
oor						
			5570	2617.52	%sft	145796
plaster 1:4 up to 12' height 3/4" t	hick.(S.I.NO:11( b)/P-52)					
			1000.00	3015.76	%sft	30158
Cost / Stucco Cement plaster 3/4	thick in Proportion of 1:1-1/2"	1-1/2" in ceme	ent hill sand	Bijjri in		
S.I.NO:12/P-54).			14371	2306.10	%Sft	331410
cour rate for making cement plas	ter patta /bend around straight	or curved ope		***************		
ected by the Engineer incharge	. (S.I.NO:35/P-c-9)					
			2000	19.36	P.Rft	38720
and fixing iron steel grill using s 1-0 apart equivalent fitted with s	solid square bars of size 1/2"X screw, or pins i/c painting 3 co	1/2"placed at 4 ats with 1st coa	t" i/c and fran at of red oxide	ne of flat iron P a paint etc. (S.I	atti of 3/4" x .NO/30-P-94	3/4" i/c circle 1)
		T	2012.00	194.16	P.Sft	390650
and fixing iron steel grill door w	rith angle iron frame of 1-1/2" x	1-1/2" x 1/4" 8	R Flat Iron of S	3/4" x 1/4" with	approved d	esign and
		1	252	231.60	P.Sft	58363
	nent concrete 1:2:4 including si	urface finishing			1	A
and laving 1 thick topping com	ent condicte 1.2.4 including si		a or allalling its	to pariers (o.i.	140.10/1-42)	
		-γ				
and laying 1" thick topping cem					Nen	4,,,,,
			3867	3956.14	%Sft	152984
				3956.14 3275.50	%Sft %Sft	152984 9237
	os for % Sft. Ober roof and blir		3867 282	3275.50	%Sft	
Sed Floor)	bs for % Sft. Ober roof and blir		3867 282	3275.50	%Sft	
of bitumen laid hot using 34 Lt	bs for % Sft. Ober roof and blir	nded with sand	3867 282 Lat one Cft. P 4150	3275.50 Per % Sft. (S.I.1 1887.40	%Sft NO:13/P-35) %Sft	9237 78327
of bitumen laid hot using 34 Lt		nded with sand	3867 282 Lat one Cft. P 4150	3275.50 Per % Sft. (S.I.1 1887.40	%Sft NO:13/P-35) %Sft	9237 78327
of bitumen laid hot using 34 Lt		nded with sand	3867 282 I at one Cft. P 4150 bed of 3/4" tr	3275.50 er % Sft. (S.I.I 1887.40 nick cement me	%Sft NO:13/P-35) %Sft ortar 1:2 .(S.	9237 78327 I.NO.25/P.43
of bitumen laid hot using 34 Lt		nded with sand	3867 282 I at one Cft. P 4150 bed of 3/4" tr	3275.50 Per % Sft. (S.I.1 1887.40 nick cement me 27747.06	%Sft NO:13/P-35) %Sft ortar 1:2 .(S.	9237 78327 I.NO.25/P.43
of bitumen laid hot using 34 Lt	thick laid in white cement and (Memb	nded with sand	3867 282 I at one Cft. P 4150 bed of 3/4" tr	3275.50 er % Sft. (S.I.I 1887.40 nick cement me 27747.06	%Sft NO:13/P-35) %Sft ortar 1:2 .(S.	9237 78327 I.NO.25/P.43 437016

					-Page-3-of	2	,		,	
Description			М	easuremen		Quantity		Rate	Unit	Amount
glazed tiles 1/4" thick in	n dado	jointe	d in white o	cement and	laid over 1	:2 cement s	and mortar 1/4	" thick i/c finish	ning (S.I.NO:	37/P-45)
					William I		2349.0	28253.61	%Sft	663677
ass deodar wood with	wrou	ght fra	med and fi	xed in place	including	choukhats h	holdfasts, tow			les, cord with
cost of nails and scre										
							3216	902.93	P.Sft	2903823
nt Concrete plain inclu			g compacti	ng, finishing	and curing	g complete	(including scr	eening & wash	ing at stone	aggregate
ut shuttering.(S.I.No:5	(H) /P	15)		,	,	,				
	1 1		1/0	10	115 5 5 5 1	100 - 10	665	12595.00	%Cft	83757
wood Raling of any sh	ap & o	esign	I/C bends	of Corner fix	ed in posit	ion I/C pois	ning Completi	e as directed (	B) Shisham V	wood (5.1.No:
	T 1				1	T	275.63	375.78	P.Sft	103574
wash three coats. (S.	I NO 2	6/P-60	0)		·	L	1		1	
	T			r	1	Υ	8022.00	829.95	%CFT	66579
y Coat of Chalk diste	emper.	(S.I.N	O:23 /P-54)						d	
A	1				T T	1	70246	442.75	%CFT	311014
pering (Three Coat)	(S.I.NC	0:24 (	C) P-54)						•	
							70245.75	1079.65	%CFT	758408
ng new surface Prepa	ring su	urface	and paintin	ng door and	windows a	iny type (inc	luding edges	)	(S.I NO 5	
P70)			,	,	,	·····	,	,		
							6432	2116.41	%Sft	136127
ring the surface and F									ng the	
with chalk / palster of	paris a	and the	en paintian	g with weath	ner coat of	approved n		**************		
	a she ka a she			No. 2 and	h = h = d = = =	- 05-47 CT	31887	2377.11	j %Sft j	757989
etc: over 1/2" thick bas										
white cement slurry, o								are morading initi	g me femie e.	•
					1	I	1139	186.04	Psft	211900
dump proof course	of 3/4"	thick	cement pla	ster 1 : 2 wi	th bitumen	at (20 Lbs				
							740.00	2760.99	%Sft	20431
proof course with cer	ment s	and ra	tio mixed w	vith dampo (	S. I. No. 6	9 (b) Page	106) 465.75	2401.58	%Sft	11185
et pointing struck join	ts on v	valls R	atio 1:2 ( 5	S I No. 19 (	a) Page 5	1	465.75	2401.58	70511	11105
Period Suggestion	T			1	777.490.0	Ť	4447.50	1287.44	%Sft	57259
Reel Grated Door with	1/16"	thick	sheeting i/o	angle iron t	frame 2"x2	"x3/8" & 3/4"	" sq: bras 4" c	enter to center	. With lookin	g arrangement
©24/P-97)				,			.,			
	1			L	1	1	84	726.72	P.Sft	61044
new surface Prepa		urface	and paintin	ng guard bar	rs, gates o	firon bars,	grating, railing	(including star	nders braces	etc) and
S.I NO.5 (d)(ii)/P70	)				.,					
	1				<u> </u>		168	1270.83	%CFT	2135
and and misses warder								is handles lock	ing arrangen	nns hanger roo
and mirror measu	ring 2	X1 CO	implete as	per approved	designed	(S.I.NO.24		T	7 7	
	1					1	115	2364.63	P.Sft	271932
and placing in po	sition (	chip B	oard 3/4" th	nick for filling	space be	tween expa	nsion joints of	f buildings. (S.	I.No.93 P-10	9)
	T		1	[_	T	T	642	43.26	P.Sft	27773
	-			1	·	+	G.Total	1	Rs	29,463,011
Laying Floor of Varo	na Mar	hie Si-	12"× 12"×	3/4" Floo dra	seed on the	L surface with		t in white Comp		
and mortor setting the										
aring rubbing and po										
		[	1		1	T	7002	310.00	P.Sft	217062
(3.13)	. 1		94/201	1 ×9.10%	Abusta	= 2601	134.00	-	,	32144145
Civili	NEVU	, ,	-146501	1 1 101.	110046	-00'	34.00	The second to		7
	1							Total	civil Ke	=(3431471
	1				_					
	14	1.			0				-	
	X	No				^			( )	
100	1	1				()		<	A	
AKIP .	(Mem				Premite	7)			(Chairman)	>
	Dispitel				Issistant En				eculive Engin	eer
The same of the sa	Po Wor	ks Sub	-Division			Engineering		Educ	ation Works	wision
Tour	A11.	STATE OF			Tondo Alla	FILMER			ando Allahaw	r

## Water Supply / Sanatory Fitting

# F OF WORK:- ADP NO. 447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE FOR STAFF OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AT VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SADIQUE MEMON, TANDO ALLAHYAR

Item	Qty	Rate	Unit	Total	
ling & Fixing squatting type white glazed earthen ware w.c pan with front flush complete with including the cost of flushing cistern with internal fitting and flush with band and making requisite number of holes in walls plinth & floor for pipe cition and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (foreign equivalent) (ii) with 4" dia glazed earthen were trap and plastic thumble.( S.I.No-2(ii)/P-1)	18	5772,80	Each	103,910	
ing & Fixing 24" x 18" Lavatory Basin in white glazed earthen ware complete with cost of W.I or C.I cantilever brackets 6 inches built into wall. Painted white in lats after a primary coat of a red leed paint a pair of ½" dia rubber plug & chrome brass chain 1-1/4" dia malleable iron or brass unions and making requisite number is in walls ,plinth and floor for pipe connection and making good in cement the 1:2:4 (foreign equivalent) ( S.I.No-10/P-3)	18	4928.00	Each	88,704	
tra for labour for providing & fixing of earthenware pedestal white of coloured (foreign or equivalent) (S.I.N-11/P-3)	18	2533.47	Each	45,602	
R.C.C pipe with collars class (B) and digging the trenches to required depthing in position including cutting fitting and jointing with maxphalt composition and mortar.1:1 and testing with water pressure jto head of 4 feet a above the top of the pipe & refilling with excavated staff. ) (S.I.No-2(b)/P-23)					
	250	146.57	Each	36,643	
	200	250.6	Each	50,120	
G.I pipe specials, and clamps etc, including fixing cutting complete with and breaking through wall and roof making good etc painting two cots after see etc with white Zink Paint with pigment to mach the colours of the building with water to a pressure head of 200 feet and handing (S.I.No-1/P-12)					
	500	73.21	P.Rft	36,605	
A MARKET STATE OF THE STATE OF	1000	95.79	P.Rft	95,790	
& Fixing 4" dia C.I soil and vent pipe including cutting and fitting and extra match the colour of the building.(S.I.No-1/P-9)	200	333.29	P.Rft	66,658	
S Fixing 4*dia C.I terminal guard including extra painting to match the colour (S.I.NO:11/P-10)	18	389.70	Each	7,015	
Fixing 4"dia 4" dia C.I branch of the required degree with access door rubber thick and bolts and nuts and extra painting to match the colour of the NO:3/P-9)	20	702	Each	14,040	
Fixing M.S clamps of the approved design to 4" C.I pipe sockets including and making good to wall M/S bolt & Nut 4"into wall including pipe distance to match the colour of the building (S.I.NO:2/P-9)	40	72.16	Each	2,886	
Fixing handle valves.(China) (S.I.NO:5/P-17)					
	36	271.92	Each	9,789	

SHISSISTAN Ergineer Education Warks Sub-Division Tando Allahyar Assistant Sugineer
Public Health Engineering
Tando Allahyar

보고 있어? 아내는 아니는 하는 것 때문에 되었다. 그는 그들이 모든 사람들이 모든 사람들이 되었다.				
lying & Fixing long bib cock of superior quality with C.P head ½" dia. NO:13(a)/P-19)	36	1109.46	Each	39,941
og for tube well in all water bearing soils from ground level up to 100 feet's or 30.50 lepth sinking and with drawing of casing pipe. (S.I.NO 1aP#41) let Health Schedule Rate)	150	160	P.Rft	24,000
lying & Fixing Canceled stop cock of superior quality with C.P head ½" dia.	54	478.28	Each	25,827
ying & Fixing swan type pillar cock of superior quality with C.P head ¼ dia 0 16(a)P/19)	18	795	Each	14,310
ection of manhole or inspection or the required chamber for the required dia of screw and 3"-6" ( 1067 mm) depth walls B.B in cement mortar 1:3 ½" thick inside and 1" (25mm) thick over bending and channel i/c fixing C.I manhole cover with of clear opening 1-1/2" x12" (457/457mm) of 1.75 cwt 28.9 kg embedded in plain 12:4 (S.I.NO:1P-46)	15	14748	Each	221,220
beel sinks stainless local make complete with cast iron or wraught iron brackets 6 built in wall 1-1/2 cp brass waste with 1-/2 PVC waste pipe & making requisite er of holes in wall & plinth & floor for pipe connection & making good in cement to 1.2:4 (Steel sink stainless sized 36" x 18" local make (standard pattern) (S. I. 9 (b) Page 6)	18	5162.3	Each	92,921
x 2" or 6" x 3" C.I floor trap of the approved selt cleaming design with a C.I and down gratting with or without a vent arm complete with & I/c making requisite are of holes in walls plinth & floor for pipe connections & making good cement are 1:2:4 (S. I. No. 20 / P No. 6	36	2024.43	Each	72,879
TOTAL (A)			RS	975,982
NON SCHEDULE				
ever pumping set ½ H.P 2800 RPM single phase 220 volts 1"x1" section and 40 ft. head i/c base plaster and also making C.C 1:3:6 plateform of required size and with nuts.	3 (	13500	Each	40500-00
TOTAL (A+B)			RS	- N 5

WISESTE 975982X7501. Above - 73199

TOTAL PART 1089681-00

(Member)
Assistant Engineer
Education Works Sub-Division
Tando Allahyar

(Member) Assistant Engineer Public Health Engineering Tando Allahyar

#### (INTEGRITY PACT)

450.75

## DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC PAYABLE BY CONTRACTORS

(FOR CONTRACTS WORTH RS. 10.00 MILLION OR MORE)

Contract No. XEN(EWD)/TAY/T.C/G-55/40 Dated 16-01-2017

Contract Value: Rs. 35.824 (M)

Contract Title: <u>ADP NO. 447 CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE FOR STAFF OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AT VILLAGE MUHAMMAD SADIQUE MEMON, TALUKA JHANDO MARI DISTRICT TANDO ALLAHYAR.</u>

the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit from Government of Sindh (GoS) or any administrative subdivision or agency thereof or any other entity owned or controlled by it (GoS) through any corrupt business practice.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, [name of Contractor] represents and warrants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees etc. paid or payable to anyone and not given or agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone within or outside Pakistan either directly or indirectly through any natural or juridical person, including its affiliate, agent, associate, broker, consultant, director, promoter, shareholder, sponsor or subsidiary, any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback, whether described as consultation fee or otherwise, with the object of obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from, from Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allahyar (PA) except that which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

[name of Contractor] accepts full responsibility and strict liability that it has made and will make full disclosure of all agreements and arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with PA and has not taken any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, representation or warranty.

[name of Contractor] accepts full responsibility and strict liability for making any false declaration, not making full disclosure, misrepresenting facts or taking any action likely to defeat the purpose of this declaration, representation and warranty. It agrees that any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit obtained or procured as aforesaid shall, without prejudice to any other rights and remedies available to PA under any law, contract or other instrument, be voidable at the option of PA.

Notwithstanding any rights and remedies exercised by PA in this regard, [name of Supplier/Contractor/Consultant] agrees to indemnify PA for any loss or damage incurred by it on account of its corrupt business practices and further pay compensation to PA in an amount equivalent to ten time the sum of any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback given by [name of Contractor] as aforesaid for the purpose of obtaining or inducing the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from PA.

OM PARCOUNDNANI
Government Contractor

#### FORM OF CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS CONTRACT AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the —Agreement) made on the 20th day of February 2017. between Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allahyar (hereinafter called the —Procuring Agencyl) of the one part and mes. omparkash m. Kundmani (hereinafter called the —Contractor) of the other part.

WHEREAS the Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allahyar is desirous that certain Works, viz const. I Residence for stoff. I Educational Enstitute a village muhammad Sadologia mannon.

should be executed by the Contractor and has accepted a Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

NOW this Agreement witnesseth as follows:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- The following documents after incorporating addenda, if any except those parts relating to Instructions to Bidders, shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
  - (a) The Letter of Acceptance;
  - (b) The completed Form of Bid along with Schedules to Bid;
  - (c) Conditions of Contract & Contract Data;
  - (d) The priced Schedule of Prices/Bill of quantities (BoQ);
  - (e) The Specifications; and
  - (f) The Drawings
- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allahyar to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allahyar to execute and complete the Works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects within the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Allahyar hereby covenants to pay the Contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works as per provisions of the Contract, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

am Porketh

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Contract Agreement to be executed on the day, month and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws.

OM. Porbgh

Signature of the Contactor

(Seal) PARKSH M. KUNDWAW

Signature of Procures Agency

(Seal)

ATTENDED TO THE PERSON

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of:

Witness:

lin

MIS. Namco & sons.

MAMCO & SCNS

(Name, Title and Address)
Namuk Kenn, Shop NO.
(10411) Chondon mobile
Morkof Basonof Sadder Kont,
Hxdorobad.

Witness:

M/s. Abdul Razzaga Malich

C-27 AZiZzeload Cobsimular

(Name, Title and Address)

OM PARKSHANOKUNDNANI
Guvernment Contractor